# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM486539

SUBMISSION TYPE:   NEV	W ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	--------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Courtroom Television Network LLC		08/17/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Court Holdings of Atlanta, LLC	
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway, Ste 1900	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3060030	COURT TV	
Registration Number:	1804834	COURT TV	
Registration Number:	1804833	COURTROOM TELEVISION NETWORK	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7703955921 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709355920

Email: service@addipvalue.com

Mark L. Seigel **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1827 Powers Ferry Rd SE Bldg 6

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L. Seigel
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Seigel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=COURT TV Short Assignment#page1.tif source=COURT TV Short Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0841

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Agreement") is made and effective as of the date when it is fully executed by all parties (the "Effective Date") by and between Courtroom Television Network LLC ("Assignor") and Court Holdings of Atlanta, LLC ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to individually as a "Party" or collectively as "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks, and the United States trademark registrations therefor, that are identified in the enclosed Schedule A (collectively, the "COURT TV Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, all right, title, and interest in and to the COURT TV Marks;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the Parties' mutual covenants and undertakings, and other good and valuable consideration, as well as the mutual covenants and undertakings set forth in the full-length Trademark Assignment executed contemporaneously herewith, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

# Assignment of the COURT TV Marks.

Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, and grants to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the COURT TV Marks, together with the goodwill of the portion of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the COURT TV Marks. This assignment also includes any unasserted claims, demands, damages, actions, and/or causes of action based, in whole or in part, on infringement of the COURT TV Marks by any third party, including, without limitation, the right to recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date by and through their duly authorized representatives.

Courtroom Televisian Network LLC ("Assignor")

Court Holdings of Atlanta, LLC ("Assignee")

Name: Was Una

Title: MSVIInt, WITV

Date: \$115118

Name: Jonathan Katz

Title: President and CEO

Date: 8/17/18

{00010390.DOCX.7}.2}

2999259.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0842

# SCHEDULE A

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number	Mark	Goods/Services
3060030	COURT TV	"Television broadcasting services; and the electronic transmission of text, data, audio and video via cable, wireless communications networks and the Internet" in Class 38.  "Television programming services; providing dramatic, documentary and news television programs on the subjects of law, crime, justice, public safety, courtroom trials and criminal investigations; providing information by way of the Internet about dramatic, documentary and news television programs on the subjects of law, crime, justice, public safety, courtroom trials and criminal investigations" in Class 41.  "Providing information by way of the Internet on the subjects of courtroom trials and legal issues, including criminal investigations" in Class 42.
1804834	COURT TV	"Production of cable television programs in the legal field" in Class 41.
1804833	COURTROOM TELEVISION NETWORK	"Production of cable television programs in the legal field" in Class 41.

(00010390.DOCX.7).2) 2999259.1

**RECORDED: 08/17/2018** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0843**